
MEETING OF rrH~ CQMMISSIONKrtS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANT NIO: 

MONDAY , UGUST GOth, A. D_ 1923, 4 P. M. 

PRESEUT: Honora.ble John W. Tobin, Ma.yor, presiding, und Commissioners, Bushick , Steffler, 

Wright. Absent Lambert. 

Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved. 

---I(&MD rALS AND PETITI NS---

1 Invitation to Mayor and Commissioners to attend Labor Day Ce1ebrat'ion, was ree;.d and 

accepted. 

I The following petitions were reud and referred to the Commissioner of Fire and Police . 

.d.lamo Foods Co • for permit to erect an electric sign ut 801 N. New Braunfels Ave . 
II 

I Alamo Foods Co. for permit to erect an electric sign at 1128 S. .dlamo street • 

Alamo Foods Co. for permit to erect an electric sign at 1002 w. Summit Place. 

.Alamo Foods Company, for permit to erect an eletric sign at 1701 Main ave. 

II Petition for an Arc Lamp in Lovers Lane. 

Petition fo~ a Street ~amp at the west end of Magnolia Drive. 

Petition for street Lamp at Buckingham Avenue and South Presa Street. 

I W. J. Frazier, for permit to build a drive in filling Station at New Braunfels ave. and 
I 

Spofford Ave . 

Louis Spiller, 107- Frio City Road, permit to install Gasoline pump and tank. 

Petition for Eletric Light, Mesquite , Victoria streets and Virginia Blvd • . 

Ij w. 'C. Linden Jr., for permit to install gas:, line pump at Avenue liD" and 3rd Street. 

Mrs . G. A. Bull, for permit to erect a drive in Station Mesquite and Dashiell Sts. 

I. 

I' . 
I The following petition was read and referred to the Commis s ioner of Taxation. 
, 
~ Fred J. Johnston for compromise of jUdgment for taxes. 

j 
The following petitions were rehd end referred to the Commissioner of Streets and etc. 

H. W. Burke, requAsting repair of Rogers Avenue . .. 

/ ~ L. G. Lecomte, for permit to connect Sanitary Sewers with Outfall Sewer. 

'I 
Bids for roofing were opened and referred to City PurchaSing ~gent . 

II 
II ~idS for burial of pauper dehd were opened and referred to the Board of Health. 

ME-/5Jo. ~ 

~d:fec- r.ec~mmendati:Jn of the City Purchasing Agent to accept the bid of Ed. Steves and Sons 

to furnish lumber for re-flooring Mitchell street Bri&ge was adopted . 

'J.:he City .. :Pu~chasing:... ag§n:t ~ r.ecommendati~n to accept proposuls of Frank Bros. and Dslkowitz 

Bros . to furnish ¥~1~orms and Usps for the Police and Fire Departments was adopted . 

C~mmissioner Steffler, mb-de the f oll:)wing.re<.!.u.r,.[!le na.~tiu.n" which was read and &dopted . 

-/~3D,q otto Gaas. for ~uit Claim Deed to Triangular stip an S. Flores Street at Sun Pedro Creek. 

granted. 



526 

fY/E-/5JO. 

, 

I 

Commissioner Bushick, made the 'following recommendation~ which were read and adopted. 

R. McMonigal, for refund ot taxes. granted. 

Sisters of Charity of the Incarnate Word, for 'cancellation of Taxes on Lots 19 to 37 in City 

Block 6319 and to be placed on exempt list. granted. 

Commissioner Wr~ght, made the following recommeddation~t which were re~d and adopted. 
j' 

Paul Baldwin, to install gasoline pump and tank at 807 N. Flores street. grauted. 

IPetition for drive in Filling Station Cor. E. Dewey ~lace and cCullough Ave. Magnolia Petrol -

urn Company. ~ot er<lnt ad. 

Penn D. Dixion, for permit to install gasoline pump and tank 1132 Hays Street.granted. 

j H. A. Wolt t for permit to in stall gasoline pump and tank 317 Sout'!l Alamo st. grEnted. 

'/ Sunset System of San Ant onio, to erect 2-25' post er bo ards at 

I Ira Street. not granted. 

Petition for Fire Plug at ~ast Commerce &nd arimes Streets. 

s. W. Corner River ~ve. ~nd 

granted. 

E. A. Brack, for permit to erect a gasoline pump and t unk at 8~O ~. Commerce Street. grante':i. 

appliaation of the Fiesta San Jacinto ssociation requesting use of streets for Carnival ~ 

purposes for the comming iisc a1 year, was granted on recommendation of Commissioner Wright, 

with restrictions by Commissioner Bushic~, that no gambling devices or immor&l shows be allow 

City Engineer, recommending that San antonio School Board be granted permit to install fuel 

oil tanks at various Schools, was adopted. 

" 

Losoya street Property Owners. Protest against tae changing of name. was read and gr&nted on. 

on t~e recommendation of tae Commissioner of streets and Public Imp. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced t ~~ f ollowing resolution~,waich was read and adopted. 

RESOLUTION 

Caanging the names of Avenue ftC n and _'~ i ver Avenue to I f Broadway" • 

BE IT RESOLV~D by t~e Commissioners of tae City of San antonio, thut, 

tae names of ",dvenue C" from Houston street to arand .J,.).venue, and tlRiver Avenue" from Grand 

,dvenue to the City Limits, be and is hereby changed to "Broudway'''' and the C,ity Eangineer 

'I is ~ereby direcyed to change all hiS records accordingly, notifying property owners of change l 

I in their house numbers. 

RESOLUTION 

-/530,' 

1 

Changing name of of Pennsylvania Avenue to West Craig Place. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cornmiscioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 

Il the name of ttPennsylvani~ .avenue u from Fredericksburg Road to the western City Limits, be 

. r and is herebychnnged to "West Craig Place", and the City Engineer is hereby directed to 

change his records accordingly, 'Rotitying the property owners of change in their house 

numbers. 



I 
MP-/tJ30,,7 RES LUTION 

Changing name of r'Bro adway Blvd'l to f.f21st Street ': 

BE IT RESOLVED by t he Commissioners of the Cny of San .antonio, that, 

the name of "Broadwuy Blvd ,t, between the Castroville Road and Merida street, be and is 

hereby changed to tt 21st street ", and , the City Engineer is hereby directed to change a.ll 

his records accordingly, notifying property owners of change in their house numbers. 

RESOLUTION 

_/S..3o,B Authorizing the Mayor to purchase 150 steel lockers for the Golf Club House. 

. , 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of Sun Antmnio, that. 

I t~e Mayor be, and he is hereby authorized, to purchase 150 steel lockers for the Municipal 

Golf Club House at a cost of approximately ~1,400.00. 

I . 
Commi ss ioner Bushick, introduced the f~llowing resolution, w~ich W&S read and adopted. 

RESOLUTION 

Whereas, San antonio ~as a romantic and heroic ~istory extending ~ver two hundred ye &r 
I 
under t~e flags of six different sovereigntie,s, or historic periods, including (1) t~e peri~d 

of Spanish discovery and disputed dominion wit~ Fr ance; ( 2 ) t~e period of Mexic t. n rule; 

(3) t~e period of t~e Revolution from Mexico and t~e Republic of Texas; (4) the period of 

statehood aft ,er annexation to t he United States ; (5) the period of t~e Confederacy or the 

eiva l War; (6) the period of Reconstruction; and 

Whereas, Ve should preserve for their historic&l ~nd educationa l value the ann&ls and 

traditions and nomenclature of the past, not only becaus e of their value us attractions to 

tourists end vistors, but to honor the pioneers and patriots who f~unded and bequeathed 

Ito us -the pricelee,s heritage of u Christi hn civiliz ation and republican govenment of l c-.w 

~nd liberty, now therefore 

BE IT -.ESOVLED: That it is the sense of the Cit y Cornmissi<bu of the City of San .tl.utonio 

that both practic &l and s entimental considerations mCLke it desir able to retain the e&rly 

historic names by which our streets and public places have be en design~te d by luw a nd 

s ~nctioned by long uRe, and that no changes of s uch ancient arid historic names should be 

ada hereafter for a nece s s ary ",nd compellin' rea son of public interest as distinguished from 

mere wh i ms icality, desire for novelty or mistaken devotion to a trite mod rnism. 

Resolved further , That in pursuance of tSe above policy, which has received the endorse 

venue, Romans and Camden streets, be changed back to its original and historic name of 

Plaza, an historic name which has attached to that locality for & century and continu 

-es to be used by the general public • 

Resolved further, that the City engineer be instructed to make the neces sary changes 

on the City maps and pl~ts, showing Rom na plaza inste~d of Westcott Place. 

eo~issioner Wright intrduced ~n r ordinance providing for the bonding and licensing ot 

electricul contractors or master electricians, providing the way in which electrical 
I 
work shall be done etc, etc, was read the first tiQC Dnd luid over. 



528 

Commi s si~ner Bus~ick, intr~ducea the following or~inances, which were read and adopted by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Tobin, Bushick, Steffler, Wright. 

Mf.153J No. 125. AN ORDINANCE 

Refunding amounts paid for building permits by W. A. Silvens and Bledsoe and Barron. 

BE IT OiIDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, th.at, 

1st, . T!lHt t!1.e sum of $15.00 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 19 22 General Fund f or ,the 

purpose of refunding to W. A. Silvens the amount paid by him f~r building permit #3834 issued ' 

to him May 5, 1923, t!1.e erection of the building covered by s uid permit having been abandoned 

after the issuance of s a id permit. 

~nd. -that the sum of $ 2.00 ' be and is hereby ap propriated out of the 19 22 Generel f~nd for 

the purpos e of refunding to Bledsor a nd Barron the amount paid by them ' for building permit 

1 3947 issued to them on ~ay ~ 8, 19 23, said Bledsoe a nd Barron having decided not to erect the . 
\ 

build i ng c~vered by s bid permit after its is s ua nce. 

No. 1 2.6. AN ORDINAnCE 

Appropri ating ~ 478.36 to P<"'Y Merchc.:..nts bil l s. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoni~t that. 

the sum of ~478.36 be and the s ame is hereby appropri a ted out of the f~1lowing funds to pay 

merchants bills as per : itemized invoices duly ap proved and now on file in the office of the 

City Auditor. 

_ /b~3 No. 1 27 AN O.t{DINANC~ 

I Appr~priating money to meet pay roll. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sun Antonio, that, 

the sum of Fifty-one and 50/100 Dollars, be and the s ame is hereby appropri a ted out of the 

INCINERATOR BUILDING FUND Of 1919, to pay for labor as per phy-roll on file in t :"e office of 

City Auditor. 

-/SJtf
l 

No. 1 GB 

APPl OPRIATING FU IDS TO P.nY INTEREST COUPONS. 

AN O~ DIN ANCE 

BE IT ORD~INED by the Commiesioners of the City of ~an antoniO, thut. 

the sum ot Twelve and Five Hundred Dollars be, hnd the s ame is hereby ap proprieted out of the 

GENERAL SINKING FUND, to pay Interest Coupons, Sewer Constructi~n Bonds ot 1894. 

No. 1 29 AN ORDINANCE 

Appropri ating Funds to Retire Bonds of the City to Pay Interest Coupons. 

BE IT ORDAINED by t!1e Commissioners of the City of San Ant~nio, that, 

the following sums be a nd t!1.e Sbme ,are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named 

to retire cert a in B~nd~ of t!1e City of 1923, issue maturing September 1st, and to pQy interes 

as f~llows, to wit: 

~:'" 



52}) 

Princi12a1 Interest Total 
38 st Paving Bonds 1913, ~38,000,00 ~29 ,O75.00 :u>67,075.00 

GO Sanitary Sewer Bonds 
1913, 20,000 .00 15.500.00 35.500.00 

1 Sidewalk & Curb 1913 500.00 487.50 987.50 

4 Police & Fire sta. Bond 
1913, 4,000.00 3.400.00 7.400.00 

9 str pen & Widen Bond 
1913, 9.000.00 7.275.00 16.275.00 

3 Bridge Bond 1913 3.000.00 1.950.00 4.950,00 

8 storm Sewer Bond 1913 8,000.00 5,825.00 13 .. 825.00 

3 Hospital Bldg. Bond 1913, 3.000.00 2.,425.00 5,4&::;5.00 

1 Incinerator Bldg. Bond 
1913 1.000.00 975.00 1.975.00 

. N£"/S3 no. 130 .AN ORDINANCE 

I 

II 
j 

Appropri~ting ]unds to letire Bonds of t~e City lnd to Pay Interest Coupons. 

BE IT ORDAINED by t~e Commissioners of t~e ctty of San antonio, th~t, 

the following sums be 'nd tbe s ame are bereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named 

funds to retire certain Bon~s of the City of 1919, issue maturing September 1st, 19~3, and 

to pay interest coupons as follows, to-wit: 

Principa.l 

23 str P v & Storm Sew Bond 
1919, $23,000 .00 

1 2 Sanitary Sewer Bond 1919, 12,000.00 

4 Sidwa1k & Curb Bond 1919 G,OOO,OO 

4 Fire & Police B1dg .Bond 
1919 4,000,00 

23 str pen & Wide Bond 1919, , 23 ,000 .00 

5 Bridge Bonds of 1919 

4 Incinerator Bldg. Bond 
1919. 

5,000,00 

2 ,000.00 

13 Auditorium Bldg Bond 1919, 13,000.00 

5 Park Improvement Bond 1919 , 5,000.00 

5 River Improvement Bond 
1919, 

5 Market House Annex Bond 
1919 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

Interest 

~20,8~5.00 

11,550.00 

1,175,00 

3,475.00 

21,950.00 

4,625.00 

2,300.00 

11,575,00 

4,6 G5.00 

4,625.00 

4.6~, 5.00 

.llo .131 AN ORDINANCl!; 

Total 

f 43,8G5.00 

23,550.00 

3,175.00 

7,475.00 ' 

44,950.00 

9,625.00 

4,300.00 

24,575.00 

9,625.00 

9,6G5.00 

I Transferring funds out of 1923 General Fund to tbe credit of the Sanitary Sewer Fund of 

I 1919. 

BE IT ORDAINED by t!1.e Commissioners of t!1e City of San ll.ntonio, that, 

the sum of Two Hundred and Ninety One & 00/100 Dollars (291.05) be nnd tbe ' same is bereby 

appropri~ted out of the 1923 General Fund (Contingencies Department) whic!J. amount is to 

be deposited to the credit of t"he Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1919, account materia.l furnished, 

and the City Auditor is bereby authorized and instructed to make such. transfe r. 

On motion, duly seconded 

ATTE~~ 
and carried, the meeting adjorned. 

APPROVED ~" 
MAYOR. 


